

LAC No. 1740/16, 1729/16

14-01-2019

Present: Sh. Ramesh Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for UOI.

Ms. Garima, Legal Assistant, for DMRC

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC.

Matter is fixed for RE, however, counsel for petitioner seeks permission to lead additional evidence stating that due to some understanding the petitioner closed his evidence on last date of hearing. It is a leading case of the particular award.

In the interest of justice, matter is now reopened for PE for 28-03-19. Necessary steps for calling the witness be taken.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/14-01-2019