

23-01-2020

Present: Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Counsel for Petitioner.

Sh. Satish Rana, Counsel for R-1.

Sh. Gagan Chawla, counsel alongwith Sh. Vijay Parihar, SO Legal for DMRC.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC.

Arguments heard on the application u/o 14 Rule 5 CPC.

Counsel for respondent no.2 raised the objection that the present suit is barred by the period of limitation. Counsel for the petitioner disputed the same.

On perusal of the record, I am of th opinion that this is a disputed question of law and fact. Accordingly, an additional issue is framed as under:

1. Whether the present reference petition is barred by the period of limitation? OPD-2.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

Put up for RE on 04-08-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/23-01-2020