

LAC No. 1740/16

Tek Chand vs UOI

06.01.2021

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing
via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Sh. Ramesh Parashar, counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for R-1/UOI.
Sh. Nitesh Gupta, counsel for DDA.
Sh. Gagan Chawla, counsel for DMRC alongwith AR Sh. Vijay
Kumar.

No DW is present.

As requested, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 24.05.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/06.01.2021