

LAC No.1740/16

23.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Ramesh Prashar, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2.

None has joined the proceedings on behalf of the respondents through video conferencing.

No RW present. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 16.11.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.08.2021

At this stage, Sh. Gagan Chawla, Advocate, appeared for R2/DMRC through VC and requested to mark his presence. Heard. Request allowed. He is apprised of the next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.08.2021