

LAC No.1740/16

16.112021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Gulshan Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Satish Rana, counsel for the R-1/UOI.
Sh. Gagan Chawla, counsel alongwith Sh. Vijay Kumar, Section Officer Legal on behalf of R-2/MRTS.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.
No RW present.

Counsel for R-2 submits that connected matter is pending for 24.02.2022 and this case may be fixed for the same date. Heard. Request allowed. As requested, matter is adjourned for RE on 24.02.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/16.112021