

LAC - 1740/16

Tek Chand (02/09-10) Vs. Union Of India (Azad Pur)

24.02.2022

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Satish Rana, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Gagan Chawla, counsel alongwith AR for R-2.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

No RW present.

Counsel for the parties submit that leading case is pending and seek adjournment. Heard. Request allowed.

Renotify on 30.08.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/24.02.2022