

LAC - 1740/16
Tek Chand Vs. Union Of India (Azad Pur)

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. Dhruv Verma, Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DMRC alongwith Sh.Vijay Kumar,
Section Officer.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.
Heard. Perused.
Counsel for petitioner submits that the present case
is leading case w.r.t. award in question.
Perusal of record shows that PE was closed on
16.07.2019.
Case is today fixed for RE.
Now to come up on 17.01.2024 for RE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 12.09.2023