

LAC - 1740/16
Tek Chand (02/09-10)
Vs.
Union Of India (Azad Pur)

18.01.2024

File taken up today as 17.01.2024 was holiday on account of Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DMRC.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for RE.

Inspite of repeated calls none has appeared for the R-1/UOI.

Witness/Sh. Akshay Dabas, JA is also present from office of Sub-Registrar, VI-A, Pitampura, Delhi. However, he is discharged unexamined for today at the request of counsel for R-2/DMRC.

Now to come up on 21.05.2024 for RE.

Issue court notice to R-1/UOI for said date.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 18.01.2024