

LAC 1740/16
Tek Chand (02/09-10) Vs. Union Of India
(Azad Pur)

03.12.2024

Present: Sh. Dhruv Verma, Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DMRC.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.
Heard. Perused.
Case is today fixed for RE.
Adjournment has been sought on behalf of R-1/UOI
as well as R-2/DMRC for leading RE.
Same is granted.
Now to come up on 22.04.2025 for R.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.12.2024