

LAC 1740/16

TEK CHAND (02/09-10) VS. UNION OF INDIA (AZAD PUR)

22.04.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DMRC with Sh. A.S. Rao, Deputy
GM (Legal).
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for RE.

RE has been led on behalf of R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DMRC seeks adjournment for
leading R.E.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 23.09.2025 for RE on behalf of
R-2/DMRC.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.04.2025