

42 LAC 1740/16 TEK CHAND (02/09-10) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA (AZAD PUR)

16.03.2026

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DMRC (through VC).
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

RE of R2W1 was filed. Its copy be supplied to the
counsel for the petitioner.

To come up for RE on **02.06.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)