

**26 LAC 1740/16 TEK CHAND (02/09-10) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA (AZAD PUR)**

02.06.2026

Present: None.

To come up for RE on **04.08.2026.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/02.06.2026/ak**